

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1881-1882/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 & 20/12/2005 in  
WP No.5788/1997 and RP No. 161/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

APPOLLO PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. M.M. Paikeday, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tufail A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, by the Union of India shall be filed  
within three  
weeks. One week, thereafter for filing rejoinder. Put up immediately the  
reafter.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

rwal)

Court Master

Court Master